Figure 1 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Enroliment From East San Jose
Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County
(Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)
2004F 2005F
% of Total % of Total

College HC HC HC HC
American River 137 0% 300 1%
De Anza 8,147 23% 7,641 22%
Evergreen Valley 8,624 24% 7,984 23%
Foothill 1,914 5% 1,918 6%
Gavilan 185 1% 255 1%
Hartnell 176 0% 346 1%
Mission 3,954 11% 3,580 10%
Ohlone 401 1% 475 1%
Other 869 2% 993 3%
San Jose City 6,814 19% 6,869 20%
West Valley 4,649 13% 4,361 13%
Total 35,870 100% 34,722 100%

Figure 2 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments From East San Jose

Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County
(Latino Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)
2004F 2005F
% of Total % of Total

College HC HC HC HC
American River 82 1% 141 2%
De Anza 1,534 18% 1,452 17%
Evergreen Valley 2,634 30% 2,549 29%
Foothill 325 4% 353 4%
Gavilan 57 1% 85 1%
Hartnell 31 0% 84 1%
Mission 811 9% 702 8%
Ohlone 59 1% 62 1%
Other 178 2% 189 2%
San Jose City 2,233 26% 2,349 27%
West Valley 799 9% 774 9%
Total 8,743 100% 8,740 100%

Figure 3 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments From East San Jose

Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County
(Permanent Resident Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

2004F 2005F

% of Total % of Total
College HC HC HC HC
American River 15 0% 8 0%
De Anza 1,174 19% 1,057 19%
Evergreen Valley 1,771 28% 1,510 28%
Foothill 247 4% 227 4%
Gavilan 16 0% 26 0%
Hartnell 6 0% 2 0%
Mission 953 15% 729 13%
Ohlone 62 1% 41 1%
Other 89 1% 99 2%
San Jose City 1,565 25% 1,460 27%
West Valley 381 6% 277 5%
Total 6,279 100% 5,436 100%



Figure 4 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Enroliment From East San Jose
Grouped by Initial Goal, Age, and Santa Clara County Community Colleges
(Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)
2004F 2005F

% of Total % of Inst % of Total % of Inst
Initial Goal Age Group College HC HC HC HC HC HC
transfer/degree <25 American River 7 0% 5% 10 0% 3%
De Anza 3,372 9% 41% 3,532 10% 46%
Evergreen Valley 3,176 9% 37% 3,041 9% 38%
Foothill 467 1% 24% 487 1% 25%
Gavilan 67 0% 36% 68 0% 27%
Hartnell 2 0% 1% 2 0% 1%
Mission 733 2% 19% 918 3% 26%
Ohlone 100 0% 25% 88 0% 19%
Other 232 1% 27% 295 1% 30%
San Jose City 1,830 5% 27% 1,912 6% 28%
West Valley 1,190 3% 26% 1,850 5% 42%

Subtotal 11,176 31% 12,203 35%
25 and older American River 8 0% 6% 18 0% 6%
De Anza 1,138 3% 14% 1,095 3% 14%
Evergreen Valley 1,253 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15%
Foothill 375 1% 20% 399 1% 21%
Gavilan 34 0% 18% 36 0% 14%
Hartnell 15 0% 9% 30 0% 9%
Mission 636 2% 16% 803 2% 22%
Ohlone 53 0% 13% 78 0% 16%
Other 134 0% 15% 121 0% 12%
San Jose City 1,261 4% 19% 1,350 4% 20%
West Valley 327 1% 7% 569 2% 13%

Subtotal 5,234 15% 5,700 16%

Total 16,410 46% 17,903 52%
personal <25 American River 32 0% 23% 84 0% 28%
development, De Anza 2,129 6% 26% 1,667 5% 22%
job skills, Evergreen Valley 2,191 6% 25% 2,211 6% 28%
undecided, Foothill 235 1% 12% 259 1% 14%
certificate Gavilan 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17%
Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5%
Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15%
Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13%
Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22%
San Jose City 1,505 1% 22% 1,532 4% 22%
West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22%

Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22%
25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63%
De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18%
Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19%
Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40%
Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42%
Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86%
Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37%
Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52%
Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36%
San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30%
West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22%

Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26%

Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%

Total 35,870 100% 34,722 100%



Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments by City
Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County
(Latino Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

2004F 2005F

% of Total % of Total

City College HC HC HC HC
San Jose  American River 89 1% 154 2%
De Anza 1,723 18% 1,660 17%
Evergreen Valley 2,672 28% 2,570 27%
Foothill 374 4% 418 4%
Gavilan 59 1% 92 1%
Hartnell 34 0% 94 1%
Mission 934 10% 783 8%
Ohlone 63 1% 69 1%
Other 206 2% 224 2%
San Jose City 2,568 27% 2,667 28%
West Valley 965 10% 923 10%
Total 9,687 100% 9,654 100%
Campbell  American River 2 1% 1 0%
De Anza 61 24% 56 20%
Evergreen Valley 7 3% 8 3%
Foothill 9 4% 17 6%
Gavilan 4 2% 1 0%
Hartnell 3 1% 2 1%
Mission 11 4% 15 5%
Ohlone 1 0% 7 2%
Other 2 1% 12 4%
San Jose City 65 25% 78 27%
West Valley 91 36% 89 31%
Total 256 100% 286 100%
Cupertino  American River 0% 1 1%
De Anza 82 61% 76 61%
Evergreen Valley 4 3% 1 1%
Foothill 15 11% 9 7%
Gavilan 0% 0%
Hartnell 0% 0%
Mission 7 5% 7 6%
Ohlone 0% 0%
Other 4 3% 6 5%
San Jose City 10 7% 6 5%
West Valley 12 9% 18 15%
Total 134 100% 124 100%
Mountain Vie American River 1 0% 2 0%
De Anza 84 17% 90 17%
Evergreen Valley 2 0% 1 0%
Foothill 294 59% 314 60%
Gavilan 1 0% 1 0%
Hartnell 7 1% 5 1%
Mission 38 8% 27 5%
Ohlone 4 1% 10 2%
Other 48 10% 57 11%
San Jose City 8 2% 5 1%
West Valley 15 3% 12 2%
Total 502 100% 524 100%



Santa Clara

Sunnyvale

Total S.C.C.

American River
De Anza
Evergreen Valley
Foothill
Gavilan
Hartnell
Mission
Ohlone

Other

San Jose City
West Valley
Total

American River
De Anza
Evergreen Valley
Foothill
Gavilan
Hartnell
Mission
Ohlone

Other

San Jose City
West Valley
Total

American River
De Anza
Evergreen Valley
Foothill
Gavilan
Hartnell
Mission
Ohlone

Other

San Jose City
West Valley
Total

4
218
21
54

226

21
77
92
727

318

147

215

32
34
52
810

159
2,744
2,844
1,310
2,072

198
1,703

992
3,108
2,909
1,418

19,457

1%
30%
3%
7%
0%
1%
31%
1%
3%
11%
13%
100%

0%
39%
0%
18%
0%
0%
27%
0%
4%
4%
6%
100%

1%
14%
15%

7%
11%

1%

9%

5%
16%
15%

7%

100%

231
13
54

12
249

20
87
90
775

324

142

192

36
34
50
801

238
2,759
2,738
1,350
2,160

247
1,513
1,011
3,117
3,042
1,354

19,529

1%
30%
2%
7%
0%
2%
32%
1%
3%
11%
12%
100%

0%
40%
1%
18%
0%
0%
24%
1%
4%
4%
6%
100%

1%
14%
14%

7%
11%

1%

8%

5%
16%
16%

7%

100%



Santa Clara County ZIP Code Groupings
Used in De Anza College Enrollment Planning

045557  M536 \
9 ¢ 95376

93635

Major Roads
D Santa Clara County Boundary
Income Groups

- Higher Income Zip Codes
D Middle Income Zip Codes
- Lower Income Zip Codes
|:| All Other ZIP Codes

Miles
0 2 4 8

9504%




