Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Enrollment From East San Jose Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County

(Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

_	2004F		2005F		
·		% of Total	% of Total		
College	HC	HC	HC	HC	
American River	137	0%	300	1%	
De Anza	8,147	23%	7,641	22%	
Evergreen Valley	8,624	24%	7,984	23%	
Foothill	1,914	5%	1,918	6%	
Gavilan	185	1%	255	1%	
Hartnell	176	0%	346	1%	
Mission	3,954	11%	3,580	10%	
Ohlone	401	1%	475	1%	
Other	869	2%	993	3%	
San Jose City	6,814	19%	6,869	20%	
West Valley	4,649	13%	4,361	13%	
Total	35,870	100%	34,722	100%	

Figure 2 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments From East San Jose Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County

(Latino Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

_	2004F		2005F			
_		% of Total		% of Total		
College	HC	HC	HC	HC		
American River	82	1%	141	2%		
De Anza	1,534	18%	1,452	17%		
Evergreen Valley	2,634	30%	2,549	29%		
Foothill	325	4%	353	4%		
Gavilan	57	1%	85	1%		
Hartnell	31	0%	84	1%		
Mission	811	9%	702	8%		
Ohlone	59	1%	62	1%		
Other	178	2%	189	2%		
San Jose City	2,233	26%	2,349	27%		
West Valley	799	9%	774	9%		
Total	8,743	100%	8,740	100%		

Figure 3 Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments From East San Jose Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County

(Permanent Resident Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

_	2004F		2005F		
-		% of Total		% of Total	
College	HC	HC	HC	HC	
American River	15	0%	8	0%	
De Anza	1,174	19%	1,057	19%	
Evergreen Valley	1,771	28%	1,510	28%	
Foothill	247	4%	227	4%	
Gavilan	16	0%	26	0%	
Hartnell	6	0%	2	0%	
Mission	953	15%	729	13%	
Ohlone	62	1%	41	1%	
Other	89	1%	99	2%	
San Jose City	1,565	25%	1,460	27%	
West Valley	381	6%	277	5%	
Total	6,279	100%	5,436	100%	

Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Enrollment From East San Jose Grouped by Initial Goal, Age, and Santa Clara County Community Colleges

(Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

Initial Goal Age Group College				2004F			2005F			
Transfer/degree -25										
De Anza										
Evergreen Valley	transfer/degree	<25								
Foothill										
Gavilan			•							
Hartnell										
Mission										
Ohlone										
Other San Jose City 1,830 5% 27% 1,912 6% 28% West Valley 1,190 3% 26% 1,850 5% 42% Subtotal 11,176 31% 12,203 35% 12,201 35% 12,201										
San Jose City 1,830 5% 27% 1,912 6% 28% 42% 500 50% 42% 42% 500 50% 42% 500 50% 42% 500 50% 42% 500 50% 42% 500 50% 42% 500 50% 50% 42% 500 50%										
West Valley										
Subtotal 11,176 31% 12,203 35%			•							
25 and older American River De Anza 1,138 3% 14% 1,095 3% 14% 1,095 3% 14% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% 30 0% 39% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 30 0% 99% 13% 121 0% 122% 124 0% 15% 121 0% 122% 124 0% 15% 121 0% 122% 124 0% 15% 121 0% 122% 124						26%			42%	
De Anza										
Evergreen Valley 1,253 3% 15% 1,201 3% 15% Foothill 375 1% 20% 399 1% 21% 26% 36% 36% 36% 36% 375% 375% 375% 375% 375% 375% 375% 375		25 and older								
Foothill 375 1% 20% 399 1% 21%										
Gavilan 34 0% 18% 36 0% 14% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 30 0% 9% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 24%			•							
Hartnell										
Mission 636 2% 16% 803 2% 22% Ohlone 53 0% 13% 78 0% 16% 16% 16% 134 0% 15% 121 0% 12% San Jose City 1,261 4% 19% 1,350 4% 20% West Valley 327 1% 7% 569 2% 13% Subtotal 5,234 15% 17,903 52% 17,903 5										
Ohlone										
Other San Jose City San Jose City West Valley 1,261 4% 19% 1,350 4% 20% West Valley 327 1% 7% 569 2% 13% Subtotal 5,234 15% 5,700 16% Total 16,410 46% 17,903 52% personal development, job skills, undecided, certificate De Anza 2,129 6% 26% 1,667 5% 22% development, job skills, undecided, certificate Evergreen Valley 2,191 6% 25% 2,211 6% 28% undecided, certificate Gavilan 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 25% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22%			Mission							
San Jose City 1,261 4% 19% 1,350 4% 20% West Valley 327 1% 7% 569 2% 13% 5,234 15% 5,700 16% 1,700 16% 1,700 1			Ohlone	53	0%	13%	78	0%	16%	
West Valley 327			Other	134	0%	15%	121	0%	12%	
Subtotal 5,234 15% 17,903 52% 16,410 46% 17,903 52% 17,903 52% 16,410 46% 17,903 52% 17,903 52% 17,903 52% 17,903 52% 17,903 18,410 18,			San Jose City	1,261	4%	19%	1,350	4%	20%	
Total 16,410 46% 17,903 52%			West Valley	327	1%	7%	569	2%	13%	
personal development, development, job skills, undecided, certificate De Anza 2,129 6% 26% 1,667 5% 22% job skills, job skills, indecided, certificate Evergreen Valley 2,191 6% 25% 2,211 6% 28% undecided, certificate Gavilan 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17% hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Other 185 1% 21% 220 15% 22% Other 185 1% 21% 220 15% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22%			Subtotal	5,234	15%		5,700	16%		
De Anza 2,129 6% 26% 1,667 5% 22% job skills, Evergreen Valley 2,191 6% 25% 2,211 6% 28% undecided, Foothill 235 1% 12% 259 1% 14% certificate Gavilan 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 11% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Total Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%				16,410				52%		
job skills, undecided, certificate Evergreen Valley can be contilled and continued and c	personal	<25								
undecided, certificate Foothill 235 1% 12% 259 1% 14% certificate Gavilan 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% Vest Valley 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% </td <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	•									
Certificate Gavilan Hartnell 27 0% 15% 44 0% 17% Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19%	•		-							
Hartnell 15 0% 9% 17 0% 5% Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Subtotal 10,466 29% 16,819 48%										
Mission 806 2% 20% 546 2% 15% Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Subtotal 10,	certificate									
Ohlone 69 0% 17% 63 0% 13% Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Total										
Other 185 1% 21% 220 1% 22% San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Total										
San Jose City 1,505 4% 22% 1,532 4% 22% West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30%										
West Valley 1,800 5% 39% 977 3% 22% Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>										
Subtotal 8,994 25% 7,620 22% 25 and older American River 90 0% 66% 188 1% 63% De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total			•							
25 and older						39%			22%	
De Anza 1,508 4% 19% 1,347 4% 18% Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Total 19,460 54%										
Evergreen Valley 2,004 6% 23% 1,531 4% 19% Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% Total 19,460 54%		25 and older								
Foothill 837 2% 44% 773 2% 40% Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 5ubtotal 10,466 29% 19,460 54%										
Gavilan 57 0% 31% 107 0% 42% Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%			•							
Hartnell 144 0% 82% 297 1% 86% Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 70tal 19,460 54% 16,819 48%										
Mission 1,779 5% 45% 1,313 4% 37% Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54%										
Ohlone 179 0% 45% 246 1% 52% Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%			Hartnell							
Other 318 1% 37% 357 1% 36% San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%										
San Jose City 2,218 6% 33% 2,075 6% 30% West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%										
West Valley 1,332 4% 29% 965 3% 22% Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%			Other							
Subtotal 10,466 29% 9,199 26% Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%			San Jose City	2,218	6%	33%	2,075	6%	30%	
Total 19,460 54% 16,819 48%			West Valley	1,332	4%	29%	965	3%	22%	
			Subtotal	10,466	29%		9,199	26%		
Total 35,870 100% 34,722 100%		Total		19,460	54%		16,819	48%		
	Total			35,870	100%		34,722	100%		

Fall 2004 and 2005 Community College Student Enrollments by City Grouped by Colleges in Santa Clara County (Latino Students with Attempted Credit Hours Greater than 0)

		2004F		2005F	
O!t.	0-11	110	% of Total	110	% of Total
City	College	HC	HC 400	HC 454	HC 20/
San Jose	American River	89	1%	154	2%
	De Anza	1,723	18%	1,660 2,570	17% 27%
	Evergreen Valley Foothill	2,672 374	28% 4%	418	27% 4%
	Gavilan	59	1%	92	1%
	Hartnell	34	0%	94	1%
	Mission	934	10%	783	8%
	Ohlone	63	10%	69	1%
	Other	206	2%	224	2%
	San Jose City	2,568	27%	2,667	28%
	West Valley	965	10%	923	10%
	Total	9,687	100%	9,654	100%
	rotar	3,007	10070	3,004	10070
Campbell	American River	2	1%	1	0%
	De Anza	61	24%	56	20%
	Evergreen Valley	7	3%	8	3%
	Foothill	9	4%	17	6%
	Gavilan	4	2%	1	0%
	Hartnell	3	1%	2	1%
	Mission	11	4%	15	5%
	Ohlone	1	0%	7	2%
	Other	2	1%	12	4%
	San Jose City	65	25%	78	27%
	West Valley	91	36%	89	31%
	Total	256	100%	286	100%
Cupertino	American River		0%	1	1%
	De Anza	82	61%	76	61%
	Evergreen Valley	4	3%	1	1%
	Foothill	15	11%	9	7%
	Gavilan		0%		0%
	Hartnell		0%		0%
	Mission	7	5%	7	6%
	Ohlone		0%		0%
	Other	4	3%	6	5%
	San Jose City	10	7%	6	5%
	West Valley	12	9%	18	15%
	Total	134	100%	124	100%
Mountain V	i American River	1	0%	2	0%
	De Anza	84	17%	90	17%
	Evergreen Valley	2	0%	1	0%
	Foothill	294	59%	314	60%
	Gavilan	1	0%	1	0%
	Hartnell	7	1%	5	1%
	Mission	38	8%	27	5%
	Ohlone	4	1%	10	2%
	Other	48	10%	57	11%
	San Jose City	8	2%	5	1%
	West Valley	15	3%	12	2%
	Total	502	100%	524	100%

Santa Clara	American River	4	1%	9	1%
	De Anza	218	30%	231	30%
	Evergreen Valley	21	3%	13	2%
	Foothill	54	7%	54	7%
	Gavilan		0%	3	0%
	Hartnell	9	1%	12	2%
	Mission	226	31%	249	32%
	Ohlone	5	1%	7	1%
	Other	21	3%	20	3%
	San Jose City	77	11%	87	11%
	West Valley	92	13%	90	12%
	Total	727	100%	775	100%
Sunnyvale	American River	2	0%	4	0%
	De Anza	318	39%	324	40%
	Evergreen Valley	4	0%	6	1%
	Foothill	147	18%	142	18%
	Gavilan	2	0%	4	0%
	Hartnell	2	0%	2	0%
	Mission	215	27%	192	24%
	Ohlone	2	0%	7	1%
	Other	32	4%	36	4%
	San Jose City	34	4%	34	4%
	West Valley	52	6%	50	6%
	Total	810	100%	801	100%
Total S.C.C.	American River	159	1%	238	1%
	De Anza	2,744	14%	2,759	14%
	Evergreen Valley	2,844	15%	2,738	14%
	Foothill	1,310	7%	1,350	7%
	Gavilan	2,072	11%	2,160	11%
	Hartnell	198	1%	247	1%
	Mission	1,703	9%	1,513	8%
	Ohlone	992	5%	1,011	5%
	Other	3,108	16%	3,117	16%
	San Jose City	2,909	15%	3,042	16%
	West Valley	1,418	7%	1,354	7%
	Total	19,457	100%	19,529	100%

Santa Clara County ZIP Code Groupings Used in De Anza College Enrollment Planning

